ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES

	PA	RT-I
I	Name of the Candidate	Sh./Smt/Km. ANGOORLATA DEKA
п	Number and name of Constituency	84 BATADRAVA LA.C.
m	Name of State / Union Territory	ASSAM
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye - election)	GENERAL ELECTION TO STATE ASSEMBLY, ASSAM
v	Date of declaration of result	19-05-2016
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	BRI BRAJEN KAKATI, AMOLAPATTY, KALANGPAR NAGAON (ASSAM)
VII	If Candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	YES, BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No

Date: 16/06/2016 Place: NAGAON: ASSAM

Angearlata Deha.

Signature of the Candidate

Name ANGOORLATA DEKA

	The state of the s	PART-II			
SNo	Particulars	Amt. In- curred / Auth. by Candidate / Election agent (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred / Auth. by Pol. Party (in Rs)	Amt. Incurred / Auth. by Others (in Rs)	Total Election expenditure (3)+(4)+(5)
1	2	3	4	5	6
Ι	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:- I.a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	153600 2	NIL	NIL	153600
y.	I.b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner (s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	403230	אור	NIL	403230
I	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned	2.08630	NIL	2/۱۲	208630/2
	In S. No. I above (Enclose as per Schedule-3)				
Ш	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulkSMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	Includ	ed in Pt	. I above	
īv	Expenditure on campaign vehicle (s), used by candidate (Enclose as per schedule-5)	111565	NIL	NIL	111262
V	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule- 6)	375000	NIC	NIL	375000
VI	Any other campaign expenditure	1 11310	NIL	NIL	111310
	Grand Total	1363335	NIL	NIL	1363335

V Angovileta Deha.

	ABSTRACT OF SOURCE OF FUNDS RAI	
SN	lo Particulars	AMOUNT (in words)
I	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule-7)	148335
1	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule-8)	10,00,000 2 NEFT receive A/L) from Bharalyse Janete Por state office as contribution.
1	Lump sum amount received from any person / company / firm / accociations / body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule-9)	Gift from Relatives; sri Diganta Bhuyan 70000 Sri Kamal Delka 100000 Sri Hridayananda 45000 Delle
	Total	Ro. 13633356

V Angoarlata Deha

PART-IV FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

Union tel	ne District Election Officer
Affidavit o	of Shri / Smt/Ms
(S/o, W/o	D(o)
Son/Wife	of Shri / Smt/Ms
years, r/o	aged
under :-	
(1)	That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People/ Legislative Assembly of
(2)	onon which was declared
	rized by me / my election agent in connection with the advention of all expenditure incurred/autho
(3)	both days inclusive.
	That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/ bills men tioned in the said account.
(4)	That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed there from (other than the expense on travel of 'Leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under Section 77 (1) Representation of the people Act, 1951).
(5)	That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party in connection with the election.
(6)	That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.
Deponent	
Solemni	y affirmed / Sworn by
day of 201	y affirmed / Sworn byat
or oath Commis	Before me, (Signature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class
	Angsovlota Deha.



BEFORE THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER, NAGAON (ASSAM)

Affidavit of Sri Angoorlata Deka, Wife of Sri Akashdeep Deka, .

I, **Sri Angoorlata Deka**, Wife of Sri Akashdeep Deka, Aged 30 years, resident of Vill: Pub-Bhakatgaon, P.O. Kapahera, p.s. Mikirbheta, Dist. Morigaon (Assam) do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- 1. That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the people/ Legislative Assembly of Assam from 84 BatadravaParliamentary/Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on 19 th May, 2016.
- 2. That I/my election agent kept an separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorized by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between 22nd day of March 2016 to 19th day of May, 2016 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of result thereof, both day inclusive.
- That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed thereto with the supporting vouchers / bills maintained in the said account.

Contd2..

by the deponent before me who is identified by so since the same ways the same was a sure of the same was a sure of the same o

Normay Normay Govt. of Assam Nagaon District Nagaon Dostrict

:: 2 ::

4. That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expenses on travel of 'Leader' covered by explanation 1 and 2 under section 77(1) of the Representation of the People Act,1951).

5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.

6. That the statements in the foregoing paragraph (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Deponent

NOTAL SAME NOTAL SAME NOTAL SAME NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE

Solemnly affirmed / sworn by Sri Angoorlata Deka at Nagaon, this 15. day of June ,2016

before me.

Angoarlata Deha.

Singraulata Dela.

Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate SCHEDULE-1

		Expenses in public meeting rally, procession etc. (ie: ot	ner una	n those v	vith Star	Campa	igner	of the Poli	tical Day
	S1.1	No Nature of Expenditure					Sour	ce of Expe	GCAI Party
				Total A	mount Rs.	incu	red/	Amt. incurred by Pol.	/ Ami
	1	2	-			age	nt	Party with	by other
	1	Vehicles for transporting visitors		3		4		5	6
	2	Erecting Stage, Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures, poetc.	les						
	3	Arches & Barricades etc.	1		+		1		
1	4	Flowers/garlands							
	5	Hiring Loud speakers, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.	1	Enpe	ndite	مند	040	Pec	
		Posters, hand bills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-out, hoardings		to co	ditur			a Part	lection.
7	7	Beverages like tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	+		1 1/				
8		Digital TV - boards display, Projector display, ickers boards, 3D display		5360	0/2 1	5360		NIL	A)(C
9	0	Expenses on celebrities, payment to musicians, ther artists remuneration etc.		<u> </u>	+				
10.		lumination items like serial lights, boards etc.	,			1	-		_
11	ve	chicles / boats etc. charges (for self, celebrity or y other campaigner other than Star Compa							
2	10	wer consumption/generator charges				11.0			
3	Rei	nt for venue							
4	Gua	ards & security charges					-		
1	Boa party Star	rding & lodging expenses of self, celebrity, y functionary or any other campaigner including Campaigner r expenses							
-	Total					+		-	
	-UKII		536	00/	1536	1	NIL	1	

Angravelata Deha.

Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner (s) as apportioned to candidate (ie: other than those for general party propaganda)

Sl.Ňo		Name of the Star Campaigner (s) & Name of Party	Amount of Expenditure on public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner (s) apportioned to the candidate (As other than for general party propaganda) in Rs.	Remarks, if any
	D 03/04/16	3	4	5
	chakalaghal-	Br. Mahendra, Singly Bharatiya Sanata Party	27880	
2	Dhupoquer Dhupoquer	Shahnawaz Hussonn Bharatiga Javata Party	86430	
	06/04/2016 Dolong ghat	Br. Himanta Biswa Sama Bharatiya Janata Party	126930	
4	08 04 2016 RAHA LAC	Sri Narendra Modi Bhanatiya Janula Party		Meeting held outside my
	09/04/2016 Dring	Bri Sarbananda Sonorad Bharatiya Janata Ponty	109540	constituency
6			All the second of the second o	
7				
8		The state of the s		
9				
0				
1				
2				H.
al		(4.403230/=.	

Angovilata Diha.

Details of expenditure on campaign materials, like handbills, pamphlets, posters, hoardings, banners, cut-outs, gates & arches, video and audio cassettes, CDs/DVDs, Loud speakers, amplifiers, digital TV/board display, 3

3D display etc. for candidate's election campaign (ie: other than those covered in Schedule-1 &2)

SI.No	Name of Expenses	Total Amount	Sc	ources of Expend	c covered in Sc	s, banners, cut-o TV/board display hedule-1 &2)
	tanç of Expenses	10tal Amount	Amt. By		diture	1
-		in Rs.	Candidate / agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By Others	Remarks, if ar
-1-	2	3				
1 / 8	upenses for	3	4	5		
-4	Tables Boy	-			6	7
- 19	empaign Materials		A seek of the		27 27 17	
2 / 6	eing Poster,					
3	lags, Barners					
- 1°	D. Display	208630 2	208630			
4	udspeaker		208620	NIL	NIL	
- lau	nd other					
10°	olicity !					
5 [4	A. A			-A	A State of Section 2	
	naterials!			100		
6		- State (1)				
	Park Transfer and			/		
			_ //	Market E.		
7						
8			/			
		= 1	/3 -			
			[]			
9	-	- /				
		_ /				
0		17				
		// _			MARKET TRANSPORT	
		-1				
1 -			4 1 19 1			
	The state of the s	/	1			
	/		73	THE PARTY		
	2086	301 000	20/	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	2000	30. 2.086	30/1		4.5	
The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet or social media etc. for candidate

		-	Name and	Name and address	s		es of Expend	diture
	SI. No.		tronic / sms/ voice / cable TV, social media etc.)	person to whom	Amount	Amt. By Candidate / agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By Others
		2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	1							•
	2							
	3							
	4							
	5						and the state of t	
	6							
	7			0.00				
	8			4				
	9		-					
	10							
	11							
	2							
Го	tal		1		المال	VIC	NIL	NIL.

43		4		
SC	1 1 1 1 7	ENE	THE T	F75 par
130	PER ST	8.98	18.4	P H

		Hirin	paign vehicle g Charges of	vehicle			Santain Street, or other Persons	es of Exper	
SLNo	Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle	Rate for Hireing of Vehicle / mainte- nance	Fuel charges (If not covered under hiring)	Driver's charges (If not covered under hiring)	No. of Days for which used	Total Amount incurred/ auth. in Rs.	Amt. By Candidate / agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By Others
ŀ,	2	3a	3b	3c	4	5	6	7	0.
1	Asozc 6030 Tata Sumo	1130	200 500	MIL	70	13300	27970	NIC	NIC.
2	A501AH- 6400 XYLO	NIL	200 500	250 250	70	4500 6750	11250	NIL	NIL
3	ASORN 1346 BOLERO	77	200 500	250	9	4500 6750	11250	NIL	MIL
4	ASOIAB- 0932 Sumo	1130 1130	200 500	NIL NIL	2	2660	17330	MIL	NIL
5	6483 SUMO	1130	500	NIL	9	2660	17330	NIL	NI
6	5087 5087	NIF	500	250	И	8250	9250	MIC	NIL
7	ASON NO - 1274 HEVROLET	H30 H30	625 630 500	777	1	1755	18185	MIL	NIL
3				A AL	•	,			1
					-				
0				-					
ı						a-			
2									
al		-	7		- 1	11565	111565	NIL	NIL

Note - The vehicles used for star Cargoigner's meeting bublic reacting siz have been charged to respective

- Angoveleta Deha.

				SCH	EDULE-	6	100		
			Details of exp	27 1000			Tonto		
			Expenses on Can	paign wo	rkers	T			
	SI.N	Date and		T-GI WO	No. of	Total	Source	ces of Exper	diture
	1	Venue	Nature of Expenses	Qty.	work- ers/ agents	Amount incurred/ auth. in Rs.	Amt. By Candidate /agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. B Others
1	1	2	3a	3b	3c	4	5		
	1	22/3/2016	Campaign worker hono- rarium / salary etc.			375000		6 NIL	7 NIL
	2	9 4 2016	Boarding				7		
	3	at drava	Lodging						
4	4	LAC	Others						
5									
6						-411 (2001) 10 -2 (1040)			entra de la constanta de la co
7									
8									
)									•
0					A and	7.22.32			
al				+					
1				- _	375	000/2 37	1 - 40002	IL NI	

Angovilata Dela

			SCHEDULE-7		
8		Details of Amour	it of own fund used for the	election campaign	
Sl.No	Date	Cash	DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	19/03/2016	150000		150000 2	Initial Contributions by Candidate
2	15/06/2016		in soll(section)	518 2	
3				120218/2	
4		Kers: - Cosh	Balance lying in hand.	21836:	
5				148335/2	
6				1	
7	-			11	
8					
9		V	*		
0					
1					
2					
al				148335	

SCHEDU	LE-	8
--------	-----	---

Details of Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque or DD or by Account Transfer

~	**			DD/Cheque no.		
and the second second	Name of the Political Party	Date	Cash	etc. with details of drawee bank	Total Amoun in Rs.	Remarks any
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Bharatiya Janatai Party	2/4/16	MIL	NEFT IN SBI Nagaon (Section) NG.	10,00,000/	Contribut from sto Office, A
2						OJNG, H
3			C.			
4						Mention passing in the same I have compared to the same compared to the
5		,		-		•
6						
7		-				
8						
9		_				
0			To the second second			
X Y		-				Contract success
2						**************************************
a di		AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF			,50,000	<u> </u>

Angrulata Dilia

Details of Lump sum amount received from any person/company/firm/associations/body of persons etc. as

	l.No	Name and add	lress	Date	Cash	DD/Cheque no etc. with details of drawee bank	loan, gift or dona-		Remarks, if
	1	F 20. 3 No. 10 No.	1	3	4	5	tion etc.		
1		Jeumoni Po	O'OY.	18/3/16	19000	NIC	Temporary	19000/2	8 Refunded on
2	I	laastab Sail	لف	18/3/16	16000	NIL		7:	15/6/16 Re- 19000
	, to 1/2					NIL	Koon	16000/	Refunded
3		aduli Bor	ra	18/3/16	15000	NIL	Temporary		Ra. 16000/
4	D	iganta Bhuyo	ا سا	21/3/16	70000		Loan	1 6	2000/2
						NIL	sift	70000/2	
5	K	Camal Deke	2 ع	13/16	100000	NIL C	ni6+	100000/-	
6	H	ridayananda	2	0/3/16	/ivenon				4
		Bella		73/16	4,2000	NIC	eift-	45000/2	
							2	LENNA	
		<i>/</i>						P2000	
4		den:- I		Jeu m		efund on 15/6/1			
				Vaasta	do Sail		000/-		
+				Dadu	Li Bor		000	50000/.	
1		<u>r</u>	-		The second second		12	12000/-	
			-						
al							0		

Note:

- 1. In Schedule 5:-
- (a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be en-
- (b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate / his relative / agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.

Angovileta Deha